PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Vijay K. Kapur			07/25/2012	
Joel Haber			07/25/2012	
Vincent Kapur			07/25/2012	
Ashish Bansal			07/25/2012	
Dan Guevarra			07/25/2012	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	International Solar Electric Technology, Inc.			
Street Address:	20600 Plumr	20600 Plummer Street		
City:	Chatsworth	Chatsworth		
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91311			
Property	[,] Туре	Ν	umber	
		13544562		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	617646	8646		
Phone: 617-646-8000				
Email: patents_MikeP@wolfgreenfield.com				
Correspondence w via US Mail.	ill be sent to the c	e-mail address first; if that is unsucce	essful, it will be sent	
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Pomianek				
Address Line 1:	1: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.			
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4:	Boston,	MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:				
	ET NUMBER:	10437.70000US00		
ATTORNEY DOCK		I0437.70000US00 Michael J. Pomianek	PATENT	

Total Attachments: 6
source=I043770000US00-ASI-MJP#page1.tif
source=I043770000US00-ASI-MJP#page2.tif
source=I043770000US00-ASI-MJP#page3.tif
source=I043770000US00-ASI-MJP#page4.tif
source=I043770000US00-ASI-MJP#page5.tif
source=I043770000US00-ASI-MJP#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

1. Sell, assign and transfer to International Solar Electric Technology, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 20600 Plummer St.; Chatsworth, California 91311, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2012 under No. 13/544,562, bearing Attorney Docket No. 10437.70000US00, and entitled METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR FORMING SEMICONDUCTOR FILMS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea:

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. I0437.70000US00Page 1 of 62767449.1

PATENT REEL: 028681 FRAME: 0206

July 25", 2012 Date	Inventor:	Vijay K. Kap ur	
	Address:	5350 Corbin Avenue	
		Tarzana, California 9135	56
	Citizenship:	US	
State of CALIFORNIA)	· ·	
) ss.		
County of)		
on 7/25/12	, before me, Refe,	- Urrutia	, Notary Public,
ersonally appeared Vijay	K. Kapur		, who proved

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

1	PETER URRUTIA
	Commission # 1902934
	Notary Public - California
	Los Angeles County
	My Comm. Expires Sep 4, 2014

÷ .

Place Notary Seal Above

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: 11 Signature of Notary Public

July 25, 2012

a Hale Haber

Inventor: Jèél Haber Address: 1364 E. Mountain Street Pasadena, California 91104 Citizenship: US

 State of CALIFORNIA
)

 State of CALIFORNIA
)

 State of CALIFORNIA
)

 County of
)

 On 7/25/12
 , before me, teter Urrutia

 personally appeared Joel Haber
 , who proved

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

 \vec{r}_{i}

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>
	PETER URRUTIA Commission # 1902934
	Notary Public - California
j	Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 4, 2014
1	

Place Notary Seal Above

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 028681 FRAME: 0208

7/25/2012 Date

Inventor: Vincent Kapur

Address: 5350 Corbin Avenue Tarzana, California 91356

Citizenship: US

State of

CALIFORNIA

County of

) ss:)

)

eter / Irrutia On , before me, , Notary Public, 25/12 , who proved

personally appeared Vincent Kapur

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Commission # 1902934 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Sep 4, 2014

Place Notary Seal Above

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Ignature of Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. I0437.70000US00Page 4 of 6

PATENT REEL: 028681 FRAME: 0209

7/25/2012		Arhish Be	rnsol.
Date	Inventor:	Ashish Bansal	
	Address:	10901 Key West Avenue	
		Porter Ranch, California 9	1326
	Citizenship:	India	
State of CALIFORNIA)		
) ss.		
County of)		
On 7 25 12	, before me,	eter Urrutia	, Notary Public,
personally appeared Ashish Bansa	al	-	, who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evi instrument and acknowledged to me			

instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ské executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

	PETER URRUTIA
	Commission # 1902934 🛛 🖉
≤ Fa dΩal	Notary Public - California 💈 💈
Z	Los Angeles County 🔰 🔮
	My Comm. Expires Sep 4, 2014
- Triffing and	

Place Notary Seal Above

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: \mathbf{r} x Signature of Notary Public

7/25/12		Don Duarman	
Date	Inventor:	Dan Guevarra	<u>.</u>
	Address:	10571 Lyndora Street	
		Norwalk, California 90650	
	Citizenship:	US	
State of CALIFORNIA)) ss.		
County of)		
On 7/25/12	, before me,	eter Arritia	, Notary Public,
personally appeared Dan Gueva	rra /	V	, who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory ev	vidence to be the nerv	an whose name is subscribe	d to the within

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

-	
1 STA	PETER URRUTIA
	Commission # 1902934
	Notary Public - California
	Los Angeles County
	My Comm. Expires Sep 4, 2014
	My comm. expires Sep 4, 2014

Place Notary Seal Above

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Signature of Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. 10437.70000US00Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 028681 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 07/31/2012